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A001813187 SAUNAK  BANERJEE Male No  1 1 UR  17  388.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306938 PUSPITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  2 2 UR  3  376.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357467 ATRIK  SARKAR Male No  3 3 UR  7  367.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273288 BEGAM SIRAJAM MONIRA Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  3  366.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552902 AKASH KUMAR DAS Male No  5  1 5 SC  7  365.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753401 SOHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  6 6 UR  8  365.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339788 RUPSA  RUMI Female No  7  2 7 OBC-A  3  362.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363801 SK  SAHANUR RAHAMAN Male No  8  3 8 OBC-A  13  358.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217138 AITTIRYYA  DAS Female No  9 9 UR  2  356.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320477 ASHMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  10 10 UR  6  356.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772065 KOYEL  ROY Female No  11 11 UR  15  354.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304253 SRITAMA  DUTTA Female No  11 12 UR  6  354.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969612 RITAM  MANNA Male No  12  1 13 OBC-B  6  353.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002726 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  13  2 14 SC  2  350.00  87.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001084534 ARITRA  DEY Male No  14 15 UR  3  349.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598519 SUKALYAN  MAITY Male No  15 16 UR  3  348.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311185 PRITAM  BASU Male No  16 17 UR  2  348.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361135 TAMAL  HALDER Male No  17  3 18 SC  3  347.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001880510 ANANJAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  18 19 UR  12  345.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716422 FAUZIA  ANWER Female No  19 20 UR  7  345.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317952 PARTHIVA  BANERJEE Male No  20 21 UR  7  344.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736695 JISHNU  HORE Male No  21 22 UR  1  341.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155233 RUPSA  ACHARYA Female No  22 23 UR  11  341.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116260 RWISHIK  DEBNATH Male No  23 24 UR  3  341.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131239 RIMI  SHAW Female No  24 25 UR  9  340.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415783 NIRUP  BHUNIA Male No  25 26 UR  17  340.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053556 SPANDAN  SENA Male No  26 27 UR  1  338.00  88.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362391 AKASH  DAS Male No  27  2 28 OBC-B  8  336.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000170478 NAYAN  DAS Male No  28 29 UR  2  334.00  61.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001752993 ATIKUL  HOQUE Male No  29 30 UR  1  332.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583361 MADHUPARNA  NATH Female No  30 31 UR  5  331.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206331 JYOTI  PAUL Female No  31 32 UR  16  331.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242688 ANUMITRA  BANIK Female No  32  4 33 SC  3  330.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058615 SOUMYA NARAYAN 

SATPATI

Male No  33 34 UR  3  330.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281293 SREEJOYEE  ROY Female No  34 35 UR  25  328.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232320 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  35 36 UR  6  326.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432303 ABDUR RAJJAK   ALI KHAN Male No  36  4 37 OBC-A  2  326.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097755 ARUNAVA  JANA Male No  37  5 38 SC  3  324.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403160 HITIMAN  BARMAN Male No  38  6 39 SC  3  322.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864268 NIBEDITA  BANIK Female No  39  7 40 SC  2  322.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332361 SATHI  MISTRI Female No  39  7 41 SC  1  322.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302437 SOUMYAJIT  MAITY Male No  40 42 UR  7  322.00  74.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000892940 ENAKSHI  PRADHAN Female No  41 43 UR  22  320.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352946 SAMARPA  PAUL Female No  42  3 44 OBC-B  1  319.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316944 ANKAN  SARDAR Male No  43  8 45 SC  2  319.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892903 CHAYAN  DAS Male No  44  9 46 SC  16  316.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475197 ZINAT  RAIHANA Female No  45 47 UR  1  315.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463363 AMBITAMA DAS MODAK Female No  46  4 48 OBC-B  8  314.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530437 SHREYA  DAS Female No  47 49 UR  12  313.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838166 RUDRA  DHAR Male No  48 50 UR  1  311.00  73.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163273 AYAN  SAHA Male No  49 51 UR  7  309.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963927 SOUMYADEEP  DASH Male No  50 52 UR  2  309.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428755 SHILACHI SANKAR GHOSH Male No  51 53 UR  3  309.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372706 JUTHIKA  JANA Female No  52  5 54 OBC-A  2  309.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002405659 AMAN  SOREN Male No  53 55 UR  4  307.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084060 NISHA  GHOSH Female No  54  5 56 OBC-B  1  304.00  71.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000534659 ANURIMA  JALANI Female No  55  10 57 SC  20  303.00  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869481 DEBJYOTI  DAS Male No  56  11 58 SC  2  302.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835444 SAPTARSHI  MUKHERJEE Male No  57 59 UR  6  302.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868684 MEGHA  KHAN Female No  58 60 UR  2  301.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782203 SAMBIT  DAS Male No  59  12 61 SC  3  301.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164115 RAHUL  KUNDU Male No  60  6 62 OBC-B  1  301.00  74.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102987 ARPAN  SINGHA Male No  61 63 UR  10  300.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166375 KUSUM MALA ROY Female No  62  13 64 SC  1  300.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365919 SMRITIKA  BOMZON Female No  63  1 65 ST  1  298.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384234 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  64  14 66 SC  3  292.00  72.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954161 TANNISTHA  DAS Female No  65 67 UR  5  290.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969635 RIMA  BANIK Female No  66  7 68 OBC-B  1  288.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912293 SK JAHIN ALI Male No  67  6 69 OBC-A  13  287.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658460 ADITEE  ROY Female No  68  15 70 SC  2  286.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001178190 ARPITA  JANA Female No  69 71 UR  1  285.00  60.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203720 SK MD FARHAD Male No  70  7 72 OBC-A  1  283.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241105 AYUSH  BANERJEE Male No  71 73 UR  6  282.00  68.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002324967 SAMPRITI  PURKAIT Female No  72 74 UR  25  278.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116270 MD RAMIZ UL ISLAM Male No  73 75 UR  15  278.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067824 KAUSANI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  74 76 UR  2  276.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000178661 TATHAGATA  GHOSH Male No  75 77 UR  2  275.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388481 SREEJITA  GHOSH Female No  76  8 78 OBC-B  5  272.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001499930 ARITRA  MAJUMDER Male No  77 79 UR  5  272.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560086 ARNAB  KABASI Male No  78  9 80 OBC-B  2  272.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752152 ANUSHKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  79 81 UR  18  271.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409775 NEHA  SINGH Female No  80 82 UR  6  270.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387707 KHUSHI KUMARI SHAW Female No  81 83 UR  5  268.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080728 NAMAMMRITA  SADHU Female No  82 84 UR  12  267.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000536846 SAYAN KUMAR JANA Male No  83 85 UR  3  267.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725521 JOYDEEP  DAS Male No  84 86 UR  3  266.00  69.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400784 SUBRATA  HALDER Male No  85  16 87 SC  8  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930050 SAYAN KUMAR 

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  86 88 UR  21  265.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138184 PRAMA  CHANDA Female No  87 89 UR  7  263.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001396122 RANA  SK Male No  88 90 UR  4  263.00  61.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540667 SURAJ  MAHATO Male No  89  10 91 OBC-B  10  263.00  56.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927831 PREETAM  HALDAR Male No  90  17 92 SC  4  259.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056141 RAJASHREE  MUKHERJEE Female No  91 93 UR  2  259.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847475 POULAMI  DUTTA Female No  92 94 UR  2  258.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548547 ANTARA  BARMAN Female No  93 95 UR  10  257.00  68.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052298 SHINY  SARKAR Female No  94  18 96 SC  2  251.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132677 SATYA RANJAN PRADHAN Male No  95  11 97 OBC-B  4  251.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706389 DIPAM  GUPTA Male No  96 98 UR  3  248.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) -  Fisheries Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001815815 SUBHAJIT  RAJBANSHI Male No  97  19 99 SC  2  248.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000906127 RITIK  RAJ Male No  98 100 UR  4  246.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527845 TANUSRI  DEBNATH Female No  99 101 UR  2  241.00  64.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005060 DEBABRATA  HEMRAM Male No  100  2 102 ST  6  236.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580787 DEEP  DUARY Male No  101 103 UR  1  232.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352585 SOUMYADIP  JANA Male No  102  20 104 SC  3  230.00  58.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981398 SUDIP  KUJUR Male No  103  3 105 ST  10  227.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398733 FARHAN  SK Male No  104  8 106 OBC-A  4  212.00  45.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659942 BISWAJIT  PAL Male No  105 107 UR  18  200.00  47.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001273288 BEGAM SIRAJAM MONIRA Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  3  366.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339788 RUPSA  RUMI Female No  7  2 2 OBC-A  3  362.00  86.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363801 SK  SAHANUR RAHAMAN Male No  8  3 3 OBC-A  13  358.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432303 ABDUR RAJJAK   ALI KHAN Male No  36  4 4 OBC-A  2  326.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372706 JUTHIKA  JANA Female No  52  5 5 OBC-A  2  309.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912293 SK JAHIN ALI Male No  67  6 6 OBC-A  13  287.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203720 SK MD FARHAD Male No  70  7 7 OBC-A  1  283.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398733 FARHAN  SK Male No  104  8 8 OBC-A  4  212.00  45.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000969612 RITAM  MANNA Male No  12  1 1 OBC-B  6  353.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362391 AKASH  DAS Male No  27  2 2 OBC-B  8  336.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352946 SAMARPA  PAUL Female No  42  3 3 OBC-B  1  319.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463363 AMBITAMA DAS MODAK Female No  46  4 4 OBC-B  8  314.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084060 NISHA  GHOSH Female No  54  5 5 OBC-B  1  304.00  71.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164115 RAHUL  KUNDU Male No  60  6 6 OBC-B  1  301.00  74.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969635 RIMA  BANIK Female No  66  7 7 OBC-B  1  288.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388481 SREEJITA  GHOSH Female No  76  8 8 OBC-B  5  272.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000560086 ARNAB  KABASI Male No  78  9 9 OBC-B  2  272.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540667 SURAJ  MAHATO Male No  89  10 10 OBC-B  10  263.00  56.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132677 SATYA RANJAN PRADHAN Male No  95  11 11 OBC-B  4  251.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000552902 AKASH KUMAR DAS Male No  5  1 1 SC  7  365.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002726 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  13  2 2 SC  2  350.00  87.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361135 TAMAL  HALDER Male No  17  3 3 SC  3  347.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242688 ANUMITRA  BANIK Female No  32  4 4 SC  3  330.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097755 ARUNAVA  JANA Male No  37  5 5 SC  3  324.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403160 HITIMAN  BARMAN Male No  38  6 6 SC  3  322.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864268 NIBEDITA  BANIK Female No  39  7 7 SC  2  322.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332361 SATHI  MISTRI Female No  39  7 8 SC  1  322.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316944 ANKAN  SARDAR Male No  43  8 9 SC  2  319.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892903 CHAYAN  DAS Male No  44  9 10 SC  16  316.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534659 ANURIMA  JALANI Female No  55  10 11 SC  20  303.00  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869481 DEBJYOTI  DAS Male No  56  11 12 SC  2  302.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782203 SAMBIT  DAS Male No  59  12 13 SC  3  301.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166375 KUSUM MALA ROY Female No  62  13 14 SC  1  300.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000384234 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  64  14 15 SC  3  292.00  72.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658460 ADITEE  ROY Female No  68  15 16 SC  2  286.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400784 SUBRATA  HALDER Male No  85  16 17 SC  8  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927831 PREETAM  HALDAR Male No  90  17 18 SC  4  259.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052298 SHINY  SARKAR Female No  94  18 19 SC  2  251.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815815 SUBHAJIT  RAJBANSHI Male No  97  19 20 SC  2  248.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352585 SOUMYADIP  JANA Male No  102  20 21 SC  3  230.00  58.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000365919 SMRITIKA  BOMZON Female No  63  1 1 ST  1  298.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005060 DEBABRATA  HEMRAM Male No  100  2 2 ST  6  236.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981398 SUDIP  KUJUR Male No  103  3 3 ST  10  227.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


